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	 Implementer Name:
	Southern California Gas Company

	Program Name:
	Statewide Residential Single Family Home Energy Efficiency Rebate

	IOU Service Area:
	SCG

	Program Number:
	1220-04

	Program Type:
	IOU Statewide Program

	Month
	May-05


1. Program Status 

	Budget and Expenditures 
	Budget
	May-05
	% of Bdgt
	Cumulative
	% of Bdgt
	Committed
	% of Bdgt
	Cumulative & Committed
	% of Bdgt
	Unspent

	Total
	$12,145,090
	$333,390
	3%
	$7,940,516
	65%
	 
	 
	$7,940,516
	65%
	$4,204,574

	Admin
	$1,432,400
	$58,483
	4%
	$642,825
	45%
	 
	 
	$642,825
	45%
	$789,575

	Marketing
	$2,174,790
	$37,708
	2%
	$1,610,872
	74%
	 
	 
	$1,610,872
	74%
	$563,918

	DI
	$8,368,900
	$237,199
	3%
	$5,686,819
	68%
	 
	 
	$5,686,819
	68%
	$2,682,081

	EM&V
	$169,000
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$169,000

	Financing
	 
	 
	NA
	 
	NA
	 
	NA
	 
	NA
	 


Note:  There may be line items in the expenditures on Tab 1A that have no corresponding budget amount (i.e. – Budget is zero).  These expenditures were not anticipated when the original budget was developed but must be reported as actual expenditures.

	Energy Effects
	Goals
	May-05
	% of Goals
	Cumulative
	% of Goals
	Committed
	% of Goals
	Cumulative & Committed
	% of Goals
	Goals Minus Cumulative

	Coinc Peak kW
	4,250
	191
	4%
	2,300
	54%
	 
	 
	2,300
	54%
	1,950

	Annual kWh
	10,766,576
	319,495
	3%
	7,059,329
	66%
	 
	 
	7,059,329
	66%
	3,707,247

	Lifecyc kWh
	157,409,229
	5,154,799
	3%
	96,936,806
	62%
	 
	 
	96,936,806
	62%
	60,472,424

	Annual Therms
	4,736,076
	136,490
	3%
	3,380,601
	71%
	 
	 
	3,380,601
	71%
	1,355,475

	Lifecyc Therms
	63,299,167
	1,981,477
	3%
	42,563,872
	67%
	 
	 
	42,563,872
	67%
	20,735,295


1.1.1. If applicable, comparison of performance goals, current month’s achievements, cumulative achievements, commitments and remainder.

	Performance Goals
	Goals
	May

-05
	% of Goals
	Cumulative
	% of Goals
	Committed
	% of Goals
	Cumulative & Committed
	% of Goals
	Goals Minus Cumulative

	Hard to Reach goal is that 23% of rebate applications come from HTR zip codes
	23%
	27%
	117%
	 
	 
	 
	 
	28%
	121%
	


1.2. Describe program activities and accomplishments during the month for each of the following types of activities:
1.2.1. Administrative  - 
None.  
1.2.2. Marketing

· None this month

1.2.3. Direct Implementation 

1.2.3.1. For Audits and Site Surveys :N/A  

1.2.3.2. For Direct Installations, Rebates, Equipment Maintenance and Optimization  - 

· Total number of customers sites served 

· Summary of type and number of measures installed or repaired

	Measure Type
	Measure Qty

	 Appliances 
	         1,684 

	 Building Shell - Insulation 
	      534,757 

	 HVAC - Controls 
	            431 

	 HVAC - Heating Systems 
	            150 

	 Water Heating  - Systems 
	            237 

	 Grand Total 
	      537,259 


1.2.3.3. Discrepancies between total month's rebates paid may differ from the total calculated in the workbook due to the following reasons:

(1) There may be a lag in customer rebate payments, particularly those approved for payments towards the end of the month, due to the processing of check payments; 

(2) SoCalGas pays an approved customer application either the prescribed rebates/incentives or the cost shown on the customer invoice, whichever is lower;

1.2.4. EM&V  

2. Program Challenges 
None

3. Customer Disputes 
None

4. Compliance - SoCalGas filed an updated Program Implementation Plan for this program on December 13, 2004 per  Decision 04-12-019, issued on December 2, 2004. 

5. Coordination Activities
Coordination Activities are detailed in the revised PIP 

6. Changes to Subcontractors or Staffing – Program Manager Assignment has changed
7. Additional Items-None
Supporting Documentation 

a. Marketing Materials – 
None this month 

b. Point of Purchase Program Documentation – 
None this month
c. Free Measure Distribution Documentation-  
This program does not distribute free measures  

d. Upstream Incentive Documentation – 
This program is not an upstream incentive program.

e. Training Documentation – 
None this month
f. Trade Shows and Public Events – 
None this month
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